

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12388/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Samina Sheikh, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 appear and seek further time to file
counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit, as a last chance.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 3 to 6 through Registered Post A.D.

List the matter on 15-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar